AGENDA Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Friday, August 14, 2020 at 12:00 P.M.

<u>Special Note</u>: This meeting will be held on Zoom.com; the public may submit comments on agenda items and non-agenda items to the Borough Manager via <u>bace@stroudsburgboro.com</u> prior to the meeting. The public is also invited to participate via livestream by following the link on the Stroudsburg Borough Facebook page.

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.

Adequate notice of this meeting was provided by publishing notice in the legal section of The Pocono Record in the issue of August 13, 2020 and by posting the agenda on the Stroudsburg Borough website www.stroudsburgboro.com and on the Stroudsburg Borough Facebook page.

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Discuss the Cooperation Agreement between the County of Monroe and the Borough of Stroudsburg for the Administration of the Monroe County CDBG-CV Program.
- 4. Adjournment.